CITY OF PORTLAND

AMENDMENT NO. 3
CONTRACT NO.  37269

FOR

PARKFOLIO SYSTEM MANAGEMENT AND SERVICES
Pursuant to Ordinance No. 
  
This Contract was made and entered into on the 23rd day of April, 2007, by and between Parkeon, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby amended to extend the contract term through January 31, 2009.
2. This contract is hereby amended to add $852,078 in purchase authority:

· $380,433 paid against Contract No. 34037 will be transferred to Contract No. 37269
· $121,645 covers amount paid exceeding initial total contract amount of $150,000
· $200,000 is provided for payments now due for June through October 2008
· $150,000 is provided to prevent service interruption during completion of new long-term service contract

3. The total contract amount shall not exceed $1,002,078.
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



 Parkeon, Inc.    



By:  











Date














(Name and Title)










Address:     *




            



Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                 

By: 






City Attorney
Date
          Auditor
 
          
Date







   


By: 








        Mayor/Elected Official
Date

